Share shall be the amount calculated as follows: 

(a) Phase 1.  Until Goldbelt has received payments in an amount equal to the ROI 
Amount (“Phase 1”), Goldbelt shall be entitled to: 

(i) ten percent (10%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts for the first 
fifty-five thousand (55,000) summer visitors to the Project (measured by total individual, 
packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project Gondola); 

(ii) fifteen percent (15%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts from 
summer visitors in excess of fifty-five thousand (55,000) up to sixty-five thousand (65,000), to the 
Project (measured by total individual, packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project 
Gondola); 

(iii) twenty percent (20%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts from 
summer visitors in excess of sixty-five thousand (65,000) up to seventy-five thousand (75,000), to 
the Project (measured by total individual, packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project 
Gondola); and 

(iv) twenty-five percent (25%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts from 
summer visitors in excess of seventy-five thousand (75,000) to the Project (measured by total 
individual, packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project Gondola). 

(b) Phase 2.  Once Goldbelt has received payments in an amount equal to the ROI 
Amount (“Phase 2”), Goldbelt shall be entitled to: 

(i) ten percent (10%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts for the first 
fifty-five thousand (55,000) summer visitors to the Project (measured by total individual, 
packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project Gondola); and 

(ii) twelve and one-half percent (12.5%) of the gross Summer Operations 
Receipts from summer visitors in excess of fifty-five thousand (55,000) to the Project (measured

[...]

fifty-five thousand (55,000) summer visitors to the Project (measured by total individual, 
packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project Gondola); 

(ii) fifteen percent (15%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts from 
summer visitors in excess of fifty-five thousand (55,000) up to sixty-five thousand (65,000), to the 
Project (measured by total individual, packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project 
Gondola); 

(iii) twenty percent (20%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts from 
summer visitors in excess of sixty-five thousand (65,000) up to seventy-five thousand (75,000), to 
the Project (measured by total individual, packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project 
Gondola); and 

(iv) twenty-five percent (25%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts from 
summer visitors in excess of seventy-five thousand (75,000) to the Project (measured by total 
individual, packaged, or summer season pass sales for the Project Gondola). 

(b) Phase 2.  Once Goldbelt has received payments in an amount equal to the ROI 
Amount (“Phase 2”), Goldbelt shall be entitled to: 

(i) ten percent (10%) of the gross Summer Operations Receipts for the first